SM8SF-Q Transient Voltage Suppressor Diode Series
S M
8 S
3 3 C A8 0 9
Features
■ Maximum Peak Power Dissipation:
7000 watts
■ Meets ISO7637-2 / ISO16750-2 Surge

Voltage
Maximum
Reverse
Leakage
@ VRWM
Maximum
Reverse
Voltage
@ IRSM
Maximum
Reverse
Surge
Current
Part No. Marking Part No. Marking Min. Max. @ IT
(mA) VRWM (V) IR (μA) VRSM (V) IRSM (A)
SM8SF24A-Q 24A SM8SF24CA-Q 24CA 26.7 29.5 5 24 10 38.9 180
SM8SF28A-Q 28A SM8SF28CA-Q 28CA 31.1 34.4 5 28 10 45.4 154
SM8SF30A-Q 30A SM8SF30CA-Q 30CA 33.3 36.8 5 30 10 48.4 145
SM8SF33A-Q 33A SM8SF33CA-Q 33CA 36.7 40.6 5 33 10 53.3 131
SM8SF36A-Q 36A SM8SF36CA-Q 36CA 40.0 44.2 5 36 10 58.1 120
*RoHS Directive 2015/863, Mar 31, 2015 and Annex.
**”Q” part number suffix for automotive and other applications requiring appropriate AEC-Q101 compliance.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.

 No cathode band indicates bidirectional device
Typical Part Marking
How to Order
SM8SF   33   CA - Q
Package
 SM8SF = 0.41 inch x 0.32 inch size
Working Peak Reverse Voltage
 33 = 33 VRWM (Volts)
Suffix
 A = 5 % Tolerance Unidirectional Device
 CA = 5 % Tolerance Bidirectional Device
AEC-Q101 Suffix
 Q = AEC-Q101 Compliant
Environmental Specifications
Moisture Sensitivity Level ................................................................. 1
ESD Classification (HBM)...............................................................3B
SM8SFxxA-Q
SM8S
33A
YWW
A = 5 % TOLERANCE
      UNIDIRECTIONAL DEVICE
DATE CODE:
    Y = LAST DIGIT OF YEAR
WW = WEEK NUMBER
SERIES:
SM8S = SM8SF
WORKING
PEAK
REVERSE
VOLTAGE
33 = 33 V
CATHODE BAND
(UNIDIRECTIONAL
DEVICES ONLY)
SM8S
33CA
YWW
CA = 5 % TOLERANCE
        BIDIRECTIONAL DEVICE
DATE CODE:
    Y = LAST DIGIT OF YEAR
WW = WEEK NUMBER
SERIES:
SM8S = SM8SF
WORKING
PEAK
REVERSE
VOLTAGE
33 = 33 V
SM8SFxxCA-Q
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
 SM8SF-Q Transient Voltage Suppressor Diode Series
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
Packaging Information
The product will be dispensed in tape and reel format (see diagram below).
.......
.......
....... ..............
....... ..............
P A
F
E T
C
Index Hole